CHANGE ORD

ER SUMMARY

CITY OF NORMAN

CLEVELAND COUNTY, OKLAHOMA

CHANGE ORDERNO. __ 2

CONTRACT NO.:__K-1718-87

DATE: October 18, 2019

SUBMITTED BY:_Jason Spencer

PROJECT:_Urban Road Reconstruction Project — [Lahoma Avenue from Gray Street to Nebraska Street

PROJECT NO.:_BP0247

CONTRACTOR: RDNJ LLC, dba A-Tech Paving
P.O. Box 2865
Edmond, Oklahoma 73083

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT: $561,799.25

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 AMOUNT: $ 57.001.64 (Increase)

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 AMOUNT: § 43.896.82

(Decrease)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT  $574,904.07

DESCRIPTION DECREASE INCREASE
Change in Pay Quantities $5,301.91 $0
Credit in Lieu of Liquidated Damages $30,258.11 $0
Credit for Failure to meet Material Specifications $8,336.80 $0
NET CHANGE $43.896.82 (Decrease)

REVISED CONTRACT AMOUNT

CONTRACTOR: /7% \A)\"

"3
ENGINEER: ,{ /&( N
S
CITY ATTORNEY
ACCEPTED BY:
(Mayor)

$574.904.07

DATE:

DATE:

\0[1|

A

10/ 5/ 2

DATE:

DATE:

Page 1 of 4



$0°SE5 L s S| %98 1ILE [vw9L0'T  [Ovv 9LD! 00°€0C 3 00LS 00'6¢ AS TNENAAVd JLIUONOD 30 TYAOWTY| vE-90810C
SOLEL'S S S| %8988 |vies 0% 88 00°8€59 s 00LS 00vE6 F3] WILLNO ¥ GUMD 40 TYAOWANY] ££-90810C
00°000°C 3 S| %00001 [001 0001 00000°C S| 000008 001 WNST SNOLLONYLSE0 ¥ SIUMNLOMULS JO TVAOWIN] ZE-90810C
60°009°C 3 S| %00001 [0009 00009 00°009°¢ s 00055 0009 a1 I SSVID 3did ‘> .81] 1€-90810C

- S S| %000 (000 0000 00005 <1 S| 00005%s 00t va 13534 INVUGAH 3uid| 0590810C
00°00¢ s $ | %00001 [00C 0007 00°00¢ S] 00051 00¢C va IGVYDO OL LSNIAV SIX08 Ya13N| 61908107
00031 s S| %00°001 |00'1 0001 00051 S| 00061 001 va 3FGVED OL 1SMfGV SIX09 A TVA| 52908 10¢ |
0000 T 3 S [ %000z1 [00°9 0009 00052 ¢ S| 0005v8 00% Vi FGva0 O1 15N10Y SITOHNVI| LT-950810C
00°006 S S| %00001 [00C 000 00°006 S| 0005¥S 00¢c A | (@DTSad D X08 1Or 908v1//4 131N NI HIJ3d 1.4V 92-908107
00°009°C 3 S| %00001 008 0008 00°009°C S| o00szs 003 3A 131Nl Nl H1430 -1aaVv| $2-90810C
00005 01 S S| %00001 {001 JoooT 00005 01 S| 00005018 001 V3 190 ¢ 530 1D X048 "1Of 30UV 1 /M LT INI| v¢90810C
00052 L 3 S| %00°001 jo0( 1000°1 0005 L S| 000578 001 V3 {0-9)7 S3A 10 L3 INI| £¢-90810C
000055 [ S| 9%00000 {001 {0001 000055 S| 000055SS 00’1 va {8007 530 10 13 IN| 90810
60700051 S S| %00001 [00€ 000°C 0000061 S| 0000053 00°¢ va @7 53d 1D L3N] 12-90810¢ |
0000051 [ S| %00001 [00¢ 000C 00000751 S| 00005LS 00¢ va 7 534 10 15 1N1| 02-90810C
00Z16¢ s S| %9566 [96% 0963 00'ST6¢C S| o0oszEs 006 an a313WvId.9) TTORNVIN NI HLd3d ‘1,aav] 61908102
000sTiC S S| %0001 J00S 000°S 000521 S| 0005C#%S 005 va (9313INVIa 9) TTOHNVIN| 81-90810C
9L'EES £t 3 S| %5901 29869 079869 B0ToEE S 00'3v5 00v29 s AVAIATNA JLTUINOD 9] L1-90810Z
00605 § S| %LL 101 1004LET1 {000 LLEH 00100€c S o0LIS G0EseT | 41 @arduve .9) 43L1N0 ANV d4N0 QINIGN0D] 91-90810¢
00 180 L1 [ S| %s0vil {05 161 1005 162 00916 5 00tIS 0069 i1 CIVEDAININITHUVE .9) GUN0 J1T5ON0D] $1-908102
00 048 8¢ E S| %00001 [0066C 1000°66¢ 00088 S| 000LlS 00'66¢ p%) TNIW3AVd 503 J139INOD ‘Jd| ¥1-90810T
000Lz6L S S| %00001 [00S8Lt __ l000SSLI 000LT6: S 002CS 00'S8L T | AS (NINSOV1d) INTRAVd 31F90N0D J'd| €1-90810T
T0€L6'L 3 S| %99911 {oCcel G0C €61 000059 S 00018 00059 AS INGW3AVd DNTTIIN G100] L1908 10T
SEO8T 5L 5 "alSTHH Jovelr CoNnct HIENS et NOI NGO O 15 Al Ak SAVUAINY| 100N 10D
AT 3 S| cest0R  [90cis [osotis 0089cL S [ 00600 NOL TS0 Co9 Dd) $S AdAL JAVAYIS] 01905 Hie
ov9c00c S S| %scec1 |88 1001 (088 100t 00005c S 00°0£S 000S. | NO1 T 3aAL 35IN0D FOVAINS ANNOE J1ddV L] 60-90810T
0 as it S ST ca0cir |oouste  fonoostc ST S LS . S FAVADENS GI7FNAVAS] S90S
$12506 [ ST %00001 [v02L9C  [0pOCLOT 00Z5E 6 3 05'ES 00T9C | AS DNIGA0S av'1s AI'105| £0-90810C
00000 ¢ s S| 00001 [00( 0001 00°000C S| 000003 001 WST 1NGWIDVNYN GNY NOLLVINIWND0A dddMS| 90908 10T

- S S| %000 [000 3000 00000 1 S| 000018 6001 va Y3114 INGNIGSS AUVIOdNT L] 50908102
00sLcC 3 S| %IL¥L [000GOL 000 00L STSPOT 3 343 00°LE6 Ey] 3IONAL 1US AUVIOdNEL] $0-90810C
00052 ¢ 3 S| %0000f (001 0001 0005ct S| 0005C€S 001 WNAS1 705 4OL GIDVAIVS V 3dAL| €0-90810C |
00700005 3 S| 200001 J00t 000t 0000005 §1 00000055 001 WIS 1 TUOMHIBV3| 2090810
00°000°€ 3 ST %00001 (001 00071 00°000°¢ S| 00000€S 001 WAST DNIganyd ANV DNIIVI 1D 10-90810C

1S TYFRIGIN 03 1§ hluuv
03] AV SWwoYE-] - 193(aig puog NIINS CE-BILI-dAH - 1 UBd
ALVa OL FLVINIIS3  3LITANOD 3FLIVAOL ALLINVAO ILVIWILSI ANTVA 40Md  ALLLNVNO LINn NOLLJRIDSZa ¥
oM SIHLYHOM  INIOUId ALLLNVND GILVWLLSI  SIHL LOVHINGD 1NN JILVWLLSI WILI
40 IATVA 40 3NTVA SNOIATYd ALLINVAD  G3LVWLISI
T el0Z IS AIBT | q3eosg) pajdwo) oM 2§ D{sTIGIN A1 IS ARID) WOT} Ay TWOGET - 239§01d puog 33anS €¢-BILi-dNI -1 Mvd (T
€80€L O ‘puowpy
5937 X0@ Od
T duAeg IV uTWICN JO AND 0L
61/82/60 :716Qq d10au]
21 FLYWILST Avd




- s $| %000 (0070 0000 (00°89L"1) S 008§ 00°tcT AS INIWIAVI DNITHIN TT10D{ T1-90810¢
~ Y STy T 000 LMY ITE < OOLNS TS NOLE INEY TTEY L0 1N LA 3AVAAIINS] 1 Esoxial
$# ODd
O'PP6'L 3 3 00'970'7 [3 STVLIOL
00095 s $1 %00001 [00°09¢ 000°091 00°09¢ H 05°€S 00091 AS J1Y39vd OLVYILAS ASZ051| 10-2000
00°SET ! S $| %0000t 006! 000761 00°5€T1 S 00°59S 0061 AD 3ISVE OOV V 3dAL LOQO .S} £0-1000
00'681 s $] %00001 [00%t 000 ¢ 1 00681 s 0s’€1s [+ 1) AD {.£ 1QAaV) 3SvE 'DOV 304 NOLLYAVOXZ] 10-1000
00'066°C s $| %00001 {00'€ET 000°€T 00°066'C S 000E1LS 00°€C AD INIFWIAV 04 I1FIONOD "D°d| v1-90810C
00'0L6C H S| %00001 00°SEl 000'5€1 00'0L6°C s 00'ZeS 00°S€1 AS (INEWIOV 1d) INSIWNAVA ALFUONOD D d] E1-90810¢ |
< 3. L eV (SRS 5 UL ol NG INO Tt Od 1 38 AL HAVANIENS] tanying
S Si %000 [000 0000 f00"0FC"C) S 00'zLs 00st NOL (O €219 Od) €5 3d AL IAVAEIJNS] 01950810
< 54 ~euD D00 DU O0TL 1) S T ) 001 AN ACAVADHAY QIZJ NIV S| NUON 10T
| i 00d
ST'6T1'S1 [ 3 STIEL'D S SIVIOL
00°06L'01 S S| 900001 {00991 00099! 00°06L°01 S 00°59S 00°991 AD ASVE OOV VY AdAL 1000 LS| £0-100D
$T860°C H S| %00001 [0066EL Jooo'ss1t $T860T S SL'1S 00°661°1 AS Ord3Eva YOLVY3d3S AS/208| Z0-100D
00 1vT T H S| %00001 }[00'991 000'991 007ipL T s 0SElS 00991 AD (£ TAAV) 3SVE "'0DV 301 NOLLVAVIX3] 101002
- B B EEEDI S oag AONTCHT'N) B oS [ UNS EES AAVHAOHNS AHZCNHV 18] S99 10T
€# 02d
W09 H K3 ¥9'691°9 s] :sTVIOL
61°S1TS S S| %00°001 [S006%1 S0 061 61'S1TS M [ % SO06¢ [ AS J1439V4 YOLVYIdIS ASROS 1| 10-2000
[IXIEA] [ $| %0000l {SO'161 $$0°161 05°8Iv°Cl S 00°59S s0't6l AD IASVE OOV VY IAAL LOQO S| £0-100D
LS| s S| °%00001 {€9til £E9VI1 veLYS I S 05°€is £9'¢11 AD (£ 1aav} 3svd 'OOV Y04 NOLLYAVOX3| 10-1002
SL 06y S ${ %00001 st 011 SL 06y S 00'sTEsS 16°¢ ETN 1TINI NI H143Q 1.aaV] $T-90816<
6£'10T¢ H S| %0000f [€9tC 9¢9'vT 6L°10TE S 000¢1S [3-X74 AD INTWIAVC BO4 FLTHONOCD "D'd| #1-90810T
$9°0ST¢ EY S| %00001 (oLLp) LSLLbt $9°06T'€ S 00°ZZs 9L'Lvi AS IN3INIOV 1d) LNAWA V4 ALTIONOD D d] £1-90810¢C
- < < a0 o [EHYE (009 ) S RN 6EH1" BED INC ZTPGOAT ES Fd AL AADAGAST H90%100
Y S 22000 00°0 0000 (85°81L°8) s 00 ccS &0°1CI- NOJL (O Te-t9 Od) €8 ddAL JAVAAIANSE 01908107
8 < NI (T OO [HICREY) S LS [SEHE A8 AANADUNS GHAHOVLS] SO-50R 107
W OOd
- 3 S ST'006 v H ‘STVIOL
- s S %000 000 0000 0006L°€T s 00'69$ 00°99¢ AD 3ASvd DOV V 3dAL LOQO .5 £0-100D
- S S| %000 {000 0000 05609 3 SU1S 00'vE9°C AS onJIgvd YOLVIILIS AS/208 T0-100D
- s S 2%00°0 00°0 0000 SL'BE6'Y S 0s'€is £8°59¢ AD £ 30QV) 3SVE 'DOV 304 NOLLVAYOX3| 1071002
3 < #0071 'y 1t {OUSSE R [3 TS ) FEYT- AS FUVYDAAS GAZINEV LS| 8000810
1% 00d
IT6E88ZS [ [ ST66L'195 S| :svioL
00°00T°C s S| %00001 }o0'1 000'1 0000TT S| 0000TTS 00'1 v3 YILIW YILVAM 3LVOOTIY] 1908102
00°00S S S§ %00001 [00') 000 ( 00005 S 000058 00k WNST O3AIA NOLLONYLSNOOTYL| 00908102
00°005°9 < $| %00001 001 000" 1 00°005°9 - 00°005°9S 001 Wnst TOULNOD JldIv L NOLLONYLSNOD| 6£-90810C
00°005°S S S| %0000t 00t 000’1 00'005"¢ S 060°0055S 00'1 NNST 11 TIATT ONIN VIS NOLLONALSNOD] 8£-90810T
00005781 S S| %0000t (001 000! 00°005°81 $] 000058IS 00°1 WNS1 NOLLVZITIEON] L£-90810C
S8EILE S S| wleTel [ssoes 0SS0¢ES 00°L08'T S 00°LS 00'10v AS STANIA FLIUONOD 40 TVAOWIY] 9€-90810T
00'[€0'T < $i %S8¢8 {00EEYE 000 €EPE 00°859°8Z S 00°LS 0060t AS INIWIAVL LTVHASY JO TYAOWTY| S€-90810C




LOPO6'BLS S [P1RQ O [m10]
SELvSFl S 11%# adv Agg
SL9tv 03 S 014 ddy Avg
LE£995CE  § 68 by ARg
IBEBFLI  § g% ddy Aeg
01969 3 L& 43y Aeg|
ELVICSL S 94 ddv e
LToPB Pl S sk ddy Agg|
83716889 S i Ay Agg]
_ - § :arwnsy spp ang (woy, I €4 ddv Aed| 68008'819 S WNOoWY 19BHUOD IUILNY
L3POP'E8  § t# ddy Aed SIURUPUIUY 19RO
(LOP06'HLS)  $ *STLVILLSI SNOIATYd SST GEBI0Lt § 1# ddv Aed] 68°008'819 § WNOWY 1580U07) MmN
- FOVNIVIIN %000  SSI1 ROy IS3eUNIE SNOASLY #9°100'LS s spi0 s8usy)
LOPO06 LS ‘JLvd OL SONINYVI uouikeg STE6L'198 s UNOWY 13WV0D) [Purdug
LOPOG'PLS S (LrEST'er) S 86'50T°085 S TV.LOL GNVYD
(IrssTog) S [(i185C08)  $| %001 [00°1- 0000 001- (11'367°06) S| 11'8ST0€S 00°1- 3] safourm(y patepinby 405 1paz) £
0z 1650 S| - §1 %001 Joor 000 1- o 1650) S| oziesTs 00't- S1 (18w 3AN9J9p) (IO ZZ-+9 Dd) ¥S AdAL AIAVAHIANS T
(09°svL’s) s| - S| %001 o0t 000°1- (69°SELS) S| o9spLss 00’1~ S1 (jou218U1 2A12953p) (IO TZH9 Od) €5 FdAL IAVAHIdNS 1
SWN] (ECONIPPYV|
05 T9P'SE S| - s 56O LT S| sIvioL
00002 T s| - S| %00001 [001 0001 00001 S| 0o0oCTT1S 001 WNST FOUINOD Oldd vl NOILOMYLISNOD] 8¢-20810¢
00°ZLS s - S| %00001 [ootrt GO0 v 00cLs S 00vS G0 r a1 CIVEO3LNI-III4uvE »9) GUD FLFUINOD] §i-L0810C
000187 s S| %00°001 [00°L€ 000°LE 00018 S| ooocts 00t AD ANIWIAVd 404 3LTUONOD I df v1-L0810¢C
007987 S S| %%00°001 J00 12 000'12¢ 00C98 Y s 00 60'1<c AS {INGWIDV 1d) INGWAVd 31TUINOD D d| £1-L08 102
005kiT s - S| %00001 [00€C 000°€E 00°CP1T s 00598 00€E AD 3SvE A1VDIUOOV V 3dAL 100 .5
00°CIs S| - ST %0000t [00Ze TeT 00718 3 05°Es 00ZEC AS Jrggvd YOLYY3d3S AS/ZOST
3L s S| %00001 JO0EE 000 €€ 05 Shy 3 o5 ¢is 00€E AD 3SVE DOV YOd NOILVAVOX3
00005 11 s - S| %00001 001 000°1 00005 11 ST 00005118 001 V3 (@ T 534 1D X089 11 30UV 1/M LT INI| 0¢-L0810¢
00005 s - S| %00001 001 0001 006057 3] 0000558 001 v3 (@) T°S3G 1O 1T INI| 81-L0810C
00005 1 ST - $ | %00001 Jo0St 000 Sc 00005 1 s 00°05% 00°5C Ey] 1§ SSV10 3dId O 4 «81| 6¢-Z0810C
00LrS s S| %00001 |00 12C 0007 12C 00°L¥S T 3 0048 0012 AS INGWIAVA 1TYHASY 40 TVAOWHY| ££-20810T
00’1001 s - S| %00001 J00Eri 000 €1 001001 3 0048 00°CH Fel YILINO ¥ 9YND 4O TVAOWT| [1£-L0810C
00891 s - S| %00°001 {008y 0008y 00891 3 05°€S 00 sv F ONIGGOS 9v'IS Gr0S| £0-90810C
0000t s - S| %00001 {001 0001 0060 S| 0000vS 00't WNST TI0S JO1 GIDVAIVS V ddA1] £0-90810C




